### 505133991 10/10/2018

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5180754

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RAUL BENET BALLESTER	06/11/2018
BARAK MAOZ	04/16/2018
ADRIAN JAMES CABLE	09/12/2018
GARETH JOHN MCCAUGHAN	04/04/2018
SHANE THORNTON	03/28/2018

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LIGHT BLUE OPTICS LTD
Street Address:	2ND FLOOR, PLATINUM BUILDING, ST. JOHN'S INNOVATION PARK, COWLEY ROAD,
City:	CAMBRIDGE
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	CB4 0WS

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15550732	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 720-266-4728

Email: dhamilton@hdciplaw.com

Correspondent Name: HAMILTON, DESCANCTIS & CHA (GENERAL) DOU

Address Line 1: 224 SOUTH MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: #114

Address Line 4: SPRINGVILLE, UTAH 84663

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LBLUE-002310
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DOUGLAS M. HAMILTON
SIGNATURE:	/Douglas M. Hamilton/
DATE SIGNED:	10/10/2018

**Total Attachments: 1** 

PATENT REEL: 047209 FRAME: 0590 source=Assignment LBLUE-002310#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 047209 FRAME: 0591

# ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the recope and sufficiency of which is bearby acknowledged, I/We Roul BENET BALLESTER, Eyal KATZ, Barak MAGZ, Advisa James CABLE, Enan Christopher SMITH, Gareth John MCCAUGHAN and Shane THORNTON hereby sell, assign and mansfer to Light Blue Optics List naving officers and Plant, Plantonia Building, St. John's innovation Park, Cordey Road, Cambridge, CNA OWS, UK and its successors, assigns and legal expectoratives (collectively "Assignee"), the source right, title and interest, for the United States, in and its navy and all inventions and improvements Circumstance as described and/or claimed in an application function of the United States of America challed "Image Processing Systems and Melindus" and assigned US Paccin Application No. 15/50,732 (Alterney Docket No. PC327631ES) and on do to the application and all divisional communing substitute, recreased, release recreations and all other applications for it came Patent which have been or shall be filled in the United States, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Listers Patent that may be granted therefore including any reissues, necessariantions and automations thereof.

VWc space that when requested will, indition charge to Assigner but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful councing all rightful declarations and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenions for securing and Assigner.

Assigner.

i/We benefit content that a copy of this Assignment Agreement shall be deemed a full legal and formed equivalent of any assignment, content to this or similar document which may be required in any country for any parpose, including proof the right of Assignment to apply for parent or other form of protection for the lawrences and to claim the aforesaid to content to the representation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Does have betreaste signed myster some(s) on the day and year set forth below.

Registers Rallester  Date:   15"   3000   2018	inversor Signature Epol KATZ Cate	Swantor Signature Barak MAOX  Cate 10 April 30
Privantor Signature  Addisor James CAPPLE  Date 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Treasure Signature  Reas Christopher SMITH  Sate 2/6/MANA/MIS	rwentor Signature  Gareth John MCCAUGHAY  Gareth 2016 04-04

Shane THORNTON

**RECORDED: 10/10/2018** 

PATENT REEL: 047209 FRAME: 0592